507762402 02/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7809537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN SCHNEIDER	02/20/2023
DAVID GAROUTTE	02/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEVEN A SCHNEIDER		
Street Address:	305 LAS FLORES AVE.		
City:	SAN RAFAEL		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94903-3921		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8495934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14157103073

Email: sqigtool@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: /STEVEN SCHNEIDER/
Address Line 1: 305 LAS FLORES AVE

Address Line 4: SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA 94903-3921

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/STEVEN A. SCHNEIDER/		
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Schneider/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1 source=#page1.tif

PATENT 507762402 REEL: 062770 FRAME: 0683

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I Steven Schneider of San Rafael, California (US), hereinafter referred to as patentee, and I David Garoutte of San Rafael, California (US), hereinafter referred to as patentee did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in FLEXIABLE SOCKET WRENCH EXTENSION No. US 8,495,934 B2, dated 2013-07-30; and whereas, are now the sole owners of said patent, and,

Whereas, Steven A. Schneider hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 305 Las Flores Ave. City of San Rafael and State of California, 94903 (US), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of twenty dollars (\$20.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _	20th	day of February,	, 2023, at San Ra	afael, California (U	JS).
		day of February,	, 2023, at Jan No	araer, Camorina (C	וכנ

Steven Schneider David Garoutte

PATENT REEL: 062770 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 02/22/2023